

RECEIVED RE

04-21-2000



EET

200 MAR 13 AM 11: 40

, 101328637 TKADEIVIAKKS UNLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

OPR/FINANCE Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: SafeConnect, Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: eFamily.com, Inc. Individual(s) Internal Address: <u>Jamestown Square – Jefferson Blvd</u> ☐ Association 3521 North University Avenue, Suite 100 General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State of Missouri City: Provo State: Utah Zip: 84604 Other Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association General Partnership Limited Partnership П 3. Nature of conveyance: X Corporation-State of Utah X Assignment Other Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Change of Security Agreement П Yes X No designation is attached: Name Other П (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: March 1, 2000 Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)75627169 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \Box Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Michael E. Mangelson Name: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): Stoel Rives ILP\$40.00 Enclosed Internal Address: One Utah Center 201 South Main, Ste 1100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-4904 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4455 Street Address: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 84111-4904 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah **DO NOT USE THIS SPACE**

of the original document.

04/21/2000 TTON11 00000044 194455 75627169

9. Statement and signature.

01 FC:481 (

40.00 CH

13

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy



Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, SafeConnect, Inc., a Missouri corporation, with its principal place of business at 7223 West 95th Street, Suite 225, Kansas 66212 ("Assignor"), owns and has used or has a bona fide intent to use the Mark "E-FAMILY" ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: *Providing multiple-user access to a global computer network through a connection which blocks access to indecent information*.

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 75627169 filed on January 26, 1999; and

WHEREAS, eFamily.com, Inc., a Utah corporation, with its principal place of business at Jamestown Square – Jefferson Blvd., 3521 North University Avenue, Suite 100, Provo, Utah 84604 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark and the pending Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the pending Application therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Mark.

SAFECONNERT, INC.

By:

Name: 🔣

Title: __ Cご

Dated effective as of: March 1, 2000

Katheline Korte Katheline Kette Signed before me 3/3/01

KATHERINE KORTE
Notary Public - State of Kansas
-pt. Expires 7 - 26 - 2003

11

Name of Person Signing

Date 3/3/2cm

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

Katherine Korte Katherine Katte Signed before me 3/3/00

KATHERINE KORTE
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 2003

14

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 03/13/2000